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MEETING NOTES

Project Name: LSJ/DS RFMP Date: 5/15/13, 3:00 pm
Meeting Subject: RFMP Update Project No.:

Location: SJC Page: 1

Notes by: Jesse Patchett

Attendees: Sign-in sheet attached

Purpose:
The purpose of this meeting was to update the stakeholders on the status of the RFMP and let stakeholders know what to
expect in the next 1-2 months.

Discussion:
Introductions were made by all attendees and a brief presentation was given by Jesse Patchett (PBI).

The new Stakeholder Hotline phone number (209-475-7688) was provided, as well as the Lower San Joaquin and Delta
South RFMP webpage (www.sjafca.com/Isjrdsremp.pmp).

An overview of the proposed Small Group Meetings, and the Draft Small Group Meeting agenda were also presented.
During the presentation, action items that stakeholders will be expected to complete and/or information stakeholders will
need to bring to the small group meetings was discussed.

Following the presentation, questions were taken from the group. The questions and corresponding responses are
included below:

1. Question: What data will the RFMP Team be looking for / expecting stakeholders to provide?
Response: Previous engineering studies/evaluations; emergency response plans; information on historical flood
events; CIP’s; O&M issues/challenges, funding issues/challenges, etc. The intent is to provide the background
information that we need to include in the RFMP to support recommended projects and inform the Financial Plan.

2. Question: Will the RFMP Team be contacting SJ OES?
Response: Yes.

3. Question: Do we need to bring information on how we will achieve 200-yr protection to these meetings?
Response: Yes. Any information stakeholders have on flood management system needs should be provided to
the RFMP Team.

4. Comment: Information on what local agencies need to do to achieve 200-yr protection isn’t available
and/or the studies haven’t been done.
We understand stakeholders will have varying degrees of prior studies/analysis etc. We are asking for the best
available information.

5. Question: DWR is currently evaluating urban and non-urban levees under the ULE/NULE program, which
is intended to provide necessary repairs to provide 200-yr protection. Will the findings from this program
be included in the RFMP?

Response: DWR anticipates the results of the ULE program in Mid-2014, and the NULE program in late 2014.
This will likely be too late to fully incorporate into the RFMP. However, we will work with DWR throughout the
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RFMP process to collect available information from these programs, and provide recommendations based on the
preliminary data, if possible.

6. Comment from SJAFCA: A key outcome of the RFMP will be to get input from stakeholders regarding
their interest in upgrading their current flood management systems to provide 200-yr flood protection, as
well as their willingness to support a Prop. 218 election to fund the local share, enforce encroachment

violations, etc.
Action Items:
Consultant Team:

e Continue contacting stakeholders to set up initial small group meetings.
e Respond to questions/input submitted via the hotline

Stakeholders:
e Getinvolved in the RFMP by attending small group and monthly TAC meeting, submitting existing
information to consultant team, track in-kind labor and expenses and provide to SJAFCA
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3:00 to 3:05
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3:10 to 3:30

3:30 to 5:00

5:00

FLOOD CONTROL & WATER - oneereror pusLe o
CONSERVATION DISTRICT

P. 0. BOX 1810

1810 EAST HAZELTON AVENUE
STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA 95201
TELEPHONE (209) 468-3000

FAX NO. (209) 468-2999

Flood Protection Technical Advisory Committee

Agenda
Wednesday, May 15, 2013
3:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m.
San Joaquin County Department of Public Works
Conference Room A

1810 E. Hazelton Avenue, Stockton, CA 95205

Introductions
DWR Update (Scott Woodland, DWR)

Regional Flood Management Plans - Update
(Jesse Patchett, PBI)

NFIP Flood Insurance Rates
(Edie Lohmann, FEMA)

ADJOURN

The next meeting: Wed., June 19, 2013 at 3:00 p.m.




Meeting Date: October 26, 2011

SIGN IN SHEET
SJC Flood Protection Technical Advisory Committee

SIGN-IN BY ATTENDEES OF
THIS MEETING IS OPTIONAL

Name

Agency

Phone

Other Number

Email

Signature

Ramon Batista

River Islands at Lathrop

(209) 879-7900

rbatista@cambaygroup.com

Ryan Bouley City of Lathrop (209) 941-7454 rbouley@ci.lathrop.ca.us
Carl Henderson Kleinfelder (209) 948-1345 chenderson@kleinfelder.com
Caro! Frison SJC (209) 468-8920 cfrison@sjgov.org

Cary Keaten City of Lathrop (209) 941-7499 ckeaten@ci.lathrop.ca.us
Mike Bowes Meritage Homes (925) 383-2945 mike@calandev.com

Chris Neudeck

RD 1, 2, 17, 524, 544, 2023, 2027,
2030, 2040, 2042, 2089,
2095,2113,2115,2119,2126

(209) 946-0268

cneudeck@ksninc.com

Fritz Buchman

SJC

(209) 468-3101

fouchman@sjgov.org

Dante John Nomellini

RD 17,404, 684, 2023, 2037, 2038,
2040, 2041, 2072, 2116, 2119

(209) 465-5883

NGMPLCS@pacbell.net

Darryl Foreman SDWA/SDLCMA (415) 309-0646 gagwaai@aol.com “ A
C hH

Dave Peterson PBP/SJC (916) 792-6285 dpeterson@pbp-consulting. com ,«",Ai‘
w7

Don Tropmann (916) 825-3720 (916) 727-3411 f |dtropmann@surewest.net

Drew Meyers . RD 1608 (209) 403-1223 cdrusn9057@aol.com !

Duane Peterson City of Escalon (209) 838-4110 dpeterson@cityofescalon.org

Roger Churchwell SJAFCA (209) 937-8866 Roger.Churchwell@ci.stockton.ca.us /é
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SJC Flood Protection Technical Advisory Committee

SIGN-IN BY ATTENDEES OF
THIS MEETING IS OPTIONAL

Name Agency Phone Other Number  |Email Signature
Lex Corrales Siegfried (209) 945-2021 Icorrales@sieqfriedeng.com
Marlo Duncan SJAFCA (209) 937-7900 marlo.duncan@ci.stockion.ca.us

George Hartmann

RD 2030, 2074

(209) 956-9940

gvhlaw@gmail.com

Mike Esau City of Lathrop (209) 992-0016 mesau@ci.lathrop.ca.us

Harpal Singh Mountain House (209) 831-2300 hsingh@sjgov.org

Jeremy Terhune Defenders of Wildlife iterhune@defenders.org

S.L. Garlough RD 1614 (916) 730-6434 silverliningart@sbcglobal.net

Jim Bluck RD 1608 (209) 951-8616

Jim Giottonini City of Stockton, SIFCA  [(209) 937-8339 Jim.Giottonini@ci.stockton.ca.us //; é,

Jim Stone SJC (209) 468-3031 istone@sjgov.org 9’%
Joe Tootle ENGEO (209) 684-7602 (209) 835-0610 _ |jtootle@engeo.com é///f./ﬂ?/
John Beckman BIA Deilta (209) 235-7831 johnb@biadelta.org

Tom Gau SJC (209) 468-3101 tgau@SJGOV.org

John Pulver SJC (209) 952-6301 iohnpulver@comcast.net

Juan Neira SJAFCA (209) 937-8113 juan.neira@ci.stockton.ca.us

Glenn Gebhardt City of Lathrop (209) 941-7292 ggebhardt@ci.lathrop.ca.us
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Rod Gray Siegfried Engineering (209) 943-2021 rgrav@siegfriedeng.com
Mary Hildebrand SJ Farm Bureau (209) 823-4082 hildfarm@gte.net
Ted Hopkins (916) 427-7250 (916) 956-1746 c |twh@shanwil.com
Koosun Kim City of Manteca (209) 825-6102 kkim@ci.manteca.ca.us
Charlene Lauderdale (209) 948-4123 (209) 462-2966
Sabrina Linden Pacific Union Homes (925) 314-3837 slinden@pacificunionhomes.com
Anthony Lopes Siegfried Engineering ajlopes@siegfriedeng.com
John Maguire SJC (209) 953-7617 imaguire@sjgov.org
Katie Matthews SJ Farm Bureau (209) 931-4931 kmatthews@sifb.org
Mike Robinson SJ Farm Bureau (209) 931-4931 w director@sifb.org
Paul Verma City of Tracy (209) 831-4460 Paul.Verma@ci.tracy.ca.us
County Administrator's

Phonxay Keokham  |Office pkeokham@sjgov.org
Ralph Timan 2085 (209) 836-2815 RALPHTIMAN@WNMconnect.com
Larry Meyers SJC (209) 468-2980 Imeyers@sjgov.org
Robert Murdoch . |City of Stockton bob.murdoch@ci.stockton.ca.us
Mike Morgan USACE (916) 5576716 michael.r.morgan@usace.army.mil
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Name |Agency Phone |Other Number  Email | ~ Signature -
Erown and Caldwell
Ken Myers (for SUAFCA) (916) 849-3860 kmyers@brwncald.com
Rosie Pombo 2085 / 2095 rosiepombo@yahoo.com
(916) 608-2212
Barry O'Regan PBI ext. 124 (209) 323-9864 |boregan@pbieng.com
Gary Prost Congressman McNerney (209) 476-8552 Gary.Prost@mail.house.gov
Steven Salvatore City of Lathrop ssalvatore@ci.lathrop.ca.us
P
Sam Sharideh SJC (209) 468-3605 ssharideh@sjgov.org

Scott Brown

Parsons Brinckerhoff

(916) 567-2506

brownsc@pbworld.com

Scott Woodland

Dept. of Water Resources

(916) 651-9258

woodland@water.ca.gov

Sean Brooks

Siegfried Engineering,
RD 2074

(209) 943-2021

sbrooks@siegfriedeng.com

Steve Stewart COSFD (209) 937-3495 Steve.Stewart@ci.stockton.ca.us
Steve Winkler SJC (209) 468-3031 swinkler@SJGOV.org

Daniel J. Schroeder

RD 1608, 2064

dschroeder@neumiller.com

Juan Villanueva

Port of Stockton

(209) 946-0246 x244

jvillanueva@stocktonport.com

Jeremy White

Grupe Co.

(209) 473-6068

iwhite@grupe.com

Sean Brooks

Siegfried Engineering,
RD 2074

(209) 943-2021
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Name Agency Phone Other Number  Email Signature
Steven Salvatore City of Lathrop ssalvatore@ci.lathrop.ca.us
Steve Stewart COSFD (209) 937-3495 Steve.Stewart@ci.stockton.ca.us
Steve Winkler SJC (209) 468-3031 swinkler@SJGOV.org
Ted Hopkins (916) 427-7250 (916) 956-1746 ¢ |[twh@shanwil.com
Tom Gau SJC (209) 468-3101 tgau@SJGOV.org
Condor Earth
Tony Mazzei Technologies (209) 234-0518 amazzei@condorearth.com
Consultant - Port of
Walter Yep Stockton (510) 543-7815 waltervep@aol.com
Wes Fujitani City of Lodi (209) 333-6800 x2669 wiujitani@lodi.gov
Will Price at large/AWC (209) 946-2638 w _ |(209) 952-5866 h |wprice@pacific.edu
5/15/2013
JAFLOOD MANAGEMENT DIVISION\FP TAC\TAC Agendas\New Sign In Sheet Page 5 of 6




Meeting Date: October 26, 2011
SJC Flood Protection Technical Advisory Committee

SIGN IN SHEET

SIGN-IN BY ATTENDEES OF

THIS MEETING IS OPTIONAL

/

/‘".f ’/«u/ Sq/waﬂ/w b DK
/7 2 & / 0;0 s

5/15/2013

)
o

Caw ,/60

JAFLOOD MANAGEMENT DIVISIONVFP TAC\TAC Agendas\New Sign In Sheet

Name 'Agency Phone ~ OtherNumber [Email ~ Signature

ﬁ\w{&/f/@& St holele | #6 , #0271 5 =

Mark Salme fﬁfﬁi&w /f:(i/; - 755/ s lmanme o sbwor o %A -

Maw G 18955 | LA Lsy 99 2~ 2921 L] e Bal! /f?é:f@’;‘/*;f ! M%{ZM’—

Few Koch RD !4 He5-8079 A M |

bivug fiszap)  ST7re8 |927-52¢/ —F A
Voo Cra,. | S1Co ‘ éﬁw/gﬂj o
<j L K)@/wr Sd AT <A | 209937 57/3 W -~
/M/M&é g//{{’ i Umf o e Q'c«(( e 2423 Mfdfaﬁagﬂcr@-c edu % — QK}CL

Page 6 of 6






